
Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik 

Parents Teacher’s Meet Report 

The parents meet was organized by electrical engineering department on dated 06/10/2018. 

Parents feedback is collected for improvement and analysis report is attached herewith. The other 

details of the program are: 

 

1. Programme addressed by Mrs. S. P. Sonar & Mr. N. M. Pawar 

2. Venue of the programme Electrical Seminar Hall 

3. Time of the programme  10:30-12:30 PM 

4. Photograph of the programme submitted 

to Dept./ Office/ ERP/Other 

Department 

5. No. of parents visited 10 

6. No. of parents submitted feedback form 10 

7. Few suggestions forwarded for further 

actions are 

i. Create whatsapp group 

ii. Organize technical workshops 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. N. M. Pawar Mrs. S. P. Sonar Dr. S. D. Kalpande Dr. N. G. Nikam 

Co-ordinator HoD, EE Academic Dean Principal 

 



Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik 

Academic Programme: 
Year: 2018-19 Electrical Engg 

S.N. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Analvsis of Parents Feedback Report 

13 

Rate the feedback in pint scale: 
(Very Poor: 1, Poor:2, Average :3, Good :4, Excellent:5) 

|Question 
Provision of career 
oriented programs 

The teaching learning 
environnent 

System of monitoring 
student's progress 

Competence and 
commitment of faculty 

Encouragement provided 
to students for 

participation in academic 
forums 

Response to community 
needs and extension 

programs 
Promotion of self-study 
and attitude of research 

orientation 
Infrastructural facilities 

Learning resources such 
as library, internet and 

Computer etc. 

Support services like 
canteen, yoga centre, 

career counselling cell etc. 

Enhancement of student's 
personality 

Institutional sensitivity to 
changing educational, 

social & market demands 
(Courses, Personality 

|development prog., Career 
oriented programs, EDP, 

etc.) 
Discipline practises 

Parental pride & respect 
for the college 
Response and 

communication with the 
college 

Suggestions for Improvement: 

Date of Parent Meet: 
06/10/2018 

Mr.N.M.Pawar 
Co-ordinator 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

2 

4 

2 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

Carier Guaidance should be provided 

2 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

1 

Mrs.S.P.Sonar 
H.0.D EE 

4 

3 

5 

4 

4 

5 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

Avg 
3.5 

3. 

3.5 

4.25 

4 

3 

3.5 

3.5 

4.5 

3.5 

3.25 

3.75 

4.5 

3.75 




