## Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik Parents Teacher's Meet Report

The parents meet was organized by electrical engineering department on dated 06/10/2018. Parents feedback is collected for improvement and analysis report is attached herewith. The other details of the program are:

Programme addressed by	Mrs. S. P. Sonar & Mr. N. M. Pawar		
2. Venue of the programme	Electrical Seminar Hall		
3. Time of the programme	10:30-12:30 PM		
4. Photograph of the programme submitted to Dept./ Office/ ERP/Other	Department		
5. No. of parents visited	10		
6. No. of parents submitted feedback form	10		
7. Few suggestions forwarded for further actions are	<ul><li>i. Create whatsapp group</li><li>ii. Organize technical workshops</li></ul>		

Mr. N. M. Pawar Co-ordinator Mrs. S. P. Sonar HoD, EE Dr. S. D. Kalpande Academic Dean Dr. N. G. Nikam Principal

## Guru Gobind Singh College of Engineering and Research Centre, Nashik

## Analysis of Parents Feedback Report

Academic Year: 2018-19 Programme: Electrical Engg	Date of Parent Meet: 06/10/2018
---	---------------------------------

Rate the feedback in pint scale:

(Very Poor: 1, Poor:2, Average: 3, Good: 4, Excellent:5)

S. N.	Question	, 1	2	3	4	Av
1	Provision of career oriented programs	4	3	3	4	3.5
2	The teaching learning environment	3	2	4	5	3.5
3	System of monitoring student's progress	4	3	4	3	3.5
4	Competence and commitment of faculty	<b>3</b>	4	5	5	4.2:
5	Encouragement provided to students for participation in academic forums	4	2	5	5	4
6	Response to community needs and extension programs	2	2	4	/ <b>4</b>	3
7	Promotion of self-study and attitude of research orientation	4	2	A. 4	4	3.5
8	Infrastructural facilities	2	3	4	5	3.5
9	Learning resources such as library, internet and computer etc.	5	4	4	5	4.5
10	Support services like canteen, yoga centre, career counselling cell etc.	5	2	4	3	3.5
11	Enhancement of student's personality	4	3	3	3	3.25
12	Institutional sensitivity to changing educational, social & market demands (Courses, Personality	4	3	4	4	3.75
	development prog., Career oriented programs, EDP, etc.)					1
13	Discipline practises	5	3	5	3	4
14	Parental pride & respect for the college	5	2	5	4	4
15	Response and communication with the college	5	5	4	4	4.5
			•			100

Suggestions for Improvement:

1 Carier Guaidance should be provided

Mr.N.M.Pawar Co-ordinator

Mrs.S.P.Sonar H.O.D EE



